

08-31-2001





To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the allow documents or copy thereof مراجية 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Patrick ARNOUX, Jean-Christophe Name: DENTAL REVOLUTION LTD. FERRER, and Elizabeth DELEFORGES Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Concordia Plaza 1 Science Museum Road 3. Nature of conveyance: TsimSha Tsui Kowloon Hong Kong [x] Assignment [] Merger Popular Republic of China [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: July 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 5,864,911 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON [] Enclosed Second Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to 745 South 23rd Street deposit account Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/30/2001 AAHMED1 00000065 250120 5864911 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Margot Ruff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (i) Mr Patrick ARNOUX (born the 6th of march 1960, french citizen, living in La Treille – Marseille, 55 chemin des Bellons); (ii) Mr Jean-Christophe FERRER (born the 10th of may 1969, french citizen, living 24 Grande Rue 91100 Savigny sur Orge) and (iii) Mrs Elizabeth DELEFORGES (born the 22nd of August 1961, french citizen, living 11 rue de la Reine Blanche, 75013 Paris) – and hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Assignors" - are the equal owners of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to United States Patent N° 5,864,911, issued February the 2nd 1999 following a PCT application of which # is PCT pub n° WO95/11636, published the 4th of May 1995;

AND WHEREAS, DENTAL REVOLUTION Ltd, located and doing business at Concordia Plaza, 1 Science Museum Rd, TsimShaTsui – Kowloon Hong Kong Popular Republic of China, – and hereinafter referred to as "The Assignee" or "DENTAL REVOLUTION Ltd." - is desirous of acquiring all of The ASSIGNORS's interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideratin of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to The Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The ASSIGNORS have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said DENTAL REVOLUTION Ltd.the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the letters Patent aforesaid;

SAID invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said DENTAL REVOLUTION Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully ant entirely as the same would have been held by The ASSIGNORS have this assignment and sale not been made.

By Mr Patrick ARNOUX

By Mr Jean-Christophe FERRER

By Mrs Elizabeth DELEFORGES

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

Date 06/02/01

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0576